

Dr. Lorrie Klein Chosen as a Trainer for New Dermal Filler for Cheeks

LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA, USA, October 29, 2013 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The cosmetic and medical dermatologist in Orange County is one of the first physicians in the country to get JUVÉDERM VOLUMA[™] XC, recently approved by the FDA as the first filler to rejuvenate the cheeks. She will train other doctors on its use.

OC Dermatology's (<u>www.ocdermatology.com</u>) Dr. Lorrie Klein, a leading dermatologist in Orange County, is one of the first physicians in the U.S. to offer JUVEDERM VOLUMA XC, the first filler approved by the FDA to treat age-related volume loss in the cheeks.

"I'm excited patients at OC Dermatology will be among the first in the country to benefit from a treatment that will help give them a more youthful appearance," Dr. Klein says. "The loss of volume in the cheek area can cause a sunken look as the skin sags. Some other products have been used to restore cheek volume in the past, but JUVEDERM VOLUMA XC is the first specifically developed to target this area."

OC Dermatology is one of only 50 practices in the nation to initially offer JUVEDERM VOLUMA XC. Additionally, Allergan, the product's manufacturer, selected Dr. Klein to help train other doctors on its use.

Dr. Klein is president and medical director of OC Dermatology and enjoys an extensive relationship with Allergan, which also makes <u>BOTOX Cosmetic</u>. The Orange County specialist is among the top 1% of all physicians using BOTOX, meaning she is in the "Black Diamond" level with Allergan, and she also ranks among the top 100 of all types of physicians in the world using these treatments. Dr. Klein has also served as a member of the National Education Faculty for Allergan.

JUVEDERM VOLUMA XC is the first product of its kind specifically formulated for the cheek area. Dr. Klein said the new treatment can be combined with other products that smooth away wrinkles and folds to provide comprehensive facial rejuvenation.

"JUVEDERM VOLUMA XC represents the latest innovation in Allergan's growing portfolio of facial aesthetic products developed to address previously unmet patient needs," said Scott M. Whitcup, M.D., executive vice president of research and development and chief scientific officer of Allergan. Dr. Klein said her patients have come to expect getting innovative, safe, and effective <u>JUVEDERM</u> <u>treatments</u> at her Orange County facility, which also includes Euro Day Spa.

"I love the fact that I can provide the women and men who come to my practice with treatments that aren't available anywhere else," she says. "My staff and I work hard to stay at the forefront of the cosmetic and medical dermatology field so that my patients can benefit."

Dr. Lorrie Klein is the president and medical director of OC Dermatology (www.ocdermatology.com). She specializes in cosmetic dermatology, surgical dermatology, and skin cancer treatment, and she treats all skin disorders. Dr. Klein is a diplomate of the American Board of Dermatology and has served as assistant clinical professor in dermatology at the University of California, Irvine, School of Medicine. She also supervised dermatology residents in their dermatology-plastic surgery clinics at the VA Medical Center of Long Beach. She received her medical degree from the University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey-Robert Wood Johnson Medical School. Dr. Klein completed her internship at Jefferson Medical College in Philadelphia and her residency training in dermatology at the University of California, Irvine, where she won the Outstanding Resident Teacher of the Year Award.

Press release courtesy of Online PR Media: <u>http://bit.ly/HdWr3K</u>

Lorrie Klein, M.D., A.P.C. OC Dermatology (949) 363-1788 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/174119102

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.